
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  CSU-Stanislaus 292 297 302 891 +39
2  CSU-Monterey Bay 298 310 286 894 +42
3  Grand Canyon  296 307 302 905 +53
4  Abilene Christian  309 304 294 907 +55
T5  Central Oklahoma 303 319 296 918 +66
T5  Belmont Abbey Coll. 299 312 307 918 +66
7  UC San Diego 302 309 316 927 +75
8  Sonoma State 310 318 303 931 +79
9  Dixie State College 304 317 315 936 +84
10  St. Edward's  308 308 323 939 +87

T11  CSU-San Bernardino 309 323 310 942 +90
T11  Washburn  311 318 313 942 +90
13  UC San Diego (B) 320 317 321 958 +106
14  Wilmington (DE) 319 323 327 969 +117
15  Southwest Baptist 335 337 348 1020 +168
16  CSU-Dominguez Hills 360 346 348 1054 +202

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Alex Carpenter  Abilene Christian  72  72  63  207  -6 
2    Jered Stone  CSU-Monterey Bay 74  75  67  216  +3 
3    Rob Damschen  CSU-Stanislaus 69  77  71  217  +4 
4    Alec Dalhquist  Grand Canyon  70  73  78  221  +8 
5    Trevor Clayton  CSU-Stanislaus 75  76  71  222  +9 
6    John Frisby  Belmont Abbey Coll. 68  77  78  223  +10 
T7    Dylan Jackson  CSU-Monterey Bay 74  78  73  225  +12 
T7    Jimmy Kozikowski  Grand Canyon  74  75  76  225  +12 
T7    Paul Smith  CSU-Stanislaus 73  73  79  225  +12 
T10    Jay Lim  UC San Diego 73  75  79  227  +14 
T10    Jeff Neeley  CSU-Stanislaus 75  71  81  227  +14 
T10    Dillon Rust  Central Oklahoma 72  84  71  227  +14 
T13    Ron McHenry  Washburn  80  76  72  228  +15 
T13    Trevor Stafford  Central Oklahoma 75  79  74  228  +15 
T13    Kolby Teare  CSU-Monterey Bay 74  80  74  228  +15 
T13    Steven Warne  Sonoma State 76  79  73  228  +15 
T13    Clayton Yamaguchi  UC San Diego 76  73  79  228  +15 
T13    Kenny You  Dixie State College 76  78  74  228  +15 
T19    Shearn Chua  CSU-San Bernardino 73  79  77  229  +16 
T19    Corbin Renner  Abilene Christian  77  79  73  229  +16 
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63rd Southern California Intercollegiate Championship
Mission Viejo Country Club

Mission Viejo, CA
1st Round , 2nd Round and 3rd Round 

Dates: Mar 11 - Mar 12 



 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   CSU-Stanislaus 292  297  302       891  +39 
3  3  2   CSU-Monterey Bay 298  310  286       894  +42 
2  2  3   Grand Canyon  296  307  302       905  +53 

T9  6  4   Abilene Christian  309  304  294       907  +55 
6  9  T5   Central Oklahoma 303  319  296       918  +66 
4  T4  T5   Belmont Abbey Coll. 299  312  307       918  +66 
5  T4  7   UC San Diego 302  309  316       927  +75 

11  10  8   Sonoma State 310  318  303       931  +79 
7  8  9   Dixie State College 304  317  315       936  +84 
8  7  10   St. Edward's  308  308  323       939  +87 

T9  12  T11   CSU-San Bernardino 309  323  310       942  +90 
12  11  T11   Washburn  311  318  313       942  +90 
14  13  13   UC San Diego (B) 320  317  321       958  +106 
13  14  14   Wilmington (DE) 319  323  327       969  +117 
15  15  15   Southwest Baptist 335  337  348       1020  +168 
16  16  16   CSU-Dominguez Hills 360  346  348       1054  +202 
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63rd Southern California Intercollegiate Championship
Mission Viejo Country Club

Mission Viejo, CA
1st Round , 2nd Round and 3rd Round 

Dates: Mar 11 - Mar 12 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Alex Carpenter  Abilene Christian  72   72  63 (F)       207  -6   
T8 2   Jered Stone  CSU-Monterey Bay  74   75  67 (F)       216  +3   
T4 3   Rob Damschen  CSU-Stanislaus  69   77  71 (F)       217  +4   
1 4   Alec Dalhquist  Grand Canyon  70   73  78 (F)       221  +8   

T12 5   Trevor Clayton  CSU-Stanislaus  75   76  71 (F)       222  +9   
3 6   John Frisby  Belmont Abbey Coll.  68   77  78 (F)       223  +10   

T14 T7   Dylan Jackson  CSU-Monterey Bay  74   78  73 (F)       225  +12   
T4 T7   Paul Smith  CSU-Stanislaus  73   73  79 (F)       225  +12   
T8 T7   Jimmy Kozikowski  Grand Canyon  74   75  76 (F)       225  +12   
7 T10   Jay Lim  UC San Diego  73   75  79 (F)       227  +14   

T27 T10   Dillon Rust  Central Oklahoma  72   84  71 (F)       227  +14   
T4 T10   Jeff Neeley  CSU-Stanislaus  75   71  81 (F)       227  +14   
T18 T13   Kenny You  Dixie State College  76   78  74 (F)       228  +15   
T22 T13   Steven Warne  Sonoma State  76   79  73 (F)       228  +15   
T27 T13   Ron McHenry  Washburn  80   76  72 (F)       228  +15   
T18 T13   Trevor Stafford  Central Oklahoma  75   79  74 (F)       228  +15   
T8 T13   Clayton Yamaguchi  UC San Diego  76   73  79 (F)       228  +15   
T18 T13   Kolby Teare  CSU-Monterey Bay  74   80  74 (F)       228  +15   
T14 T19   Shearn Chua  CSU-San Bernardino  73   79  77 (F)       229  +16   
T39 T19   Alex Sobstad  CSU-Monterey Bay  79   78  72 (F)       229  +16   
T27 T19   Corbin Renner  Abilene Christian  77   79  73 (F)       229  +16   
T39 T22   Eric Kline  Central Oklahoma  75   82  74 (F)       231  +18   
T39 T22   Liam Brace  Grand Canyon  76   81  74 (F)       231  +18   
T27 T24   Mark Geddes  Grand Canyon  78   78  76 (F)       232  +19   
T27 T24   Andres Rodas  St. Edward's  76   80  76 (F)       232  +19   
T46 T24   Blake Basham  Sonoma State  76   82  74 (F)       232  +19   
11 T24   Trey Seigel  Washburn  75   75  82 (F)       232  +19   

T27 T24   Ian Evans  Abilene Christian  79   77  76 (F)       232  +19   
T59 T29   Adam Hedges  Belmont Abbey Coll.  73   89  71 (F)       233  +20   
T27 T29   Tyler Hargus  Central Oklahoma  82   74  77 (F)       233  +20   
T14 T29   Hayden Christensen  Dixie State College  74   78  81 (F)       233  +20   
T22 32   Ryan Rankin  UC San Diego (B)  75   80  79 (F)       234  +21   
T48 T33   Ryan Mahoney  Grand Canyon  76   83  76 (F)       235  +22   
T67 T33   Kevin Bateman  CSU-San Bernardino  81   83  71 (F)       235  +22   
T39 T33   Brandon Hortt *  CSU-Monterey Bay  79   78  78 (F)       235  +22   
T12 T36   Ryan Eady  Southwest Baptist  67   84  85 (F)       236  +23   
T27 T36   Arnor Finnbjornsson  Belmont Abbey Coll.  79   77  80 (F)       236  +23   
T18 T36   Matthew Brereton  Dixie State College  75   79  82 (F)       236  +23   
T39 T36   Taylor Hood  CSU-San Bernardino  78   79  79 (F)       236  +23   
T22 T36   Brian Walker  Washburn  73   82  81 (F)       236  +23   
17 T36   David Arismendy  St. Edward's  78   75  83 (F)       236  +23   

T27 T36   Logan Gray *  Central Oklahoma  79   77  80 (F)       236  +23   
T39 T43   Lewis Simon  UC San Diego  79   78  80 (F)       237  +24   
T27 T43   Enrique Livas  St. Edward's  77   79  81 (F)       237  +24   

T48 T43   Eric Ash  Sonoma State  79   80  78 (F)       237  +24 
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63rd Southern California Intercollegiate Championship
Mission Viejo Country Club

Mission Viejo, CA
1st Round , 2nd Round and 3rd Round 

Dates: Mar 11 - Mar 12 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T59 T46   Fredrik Palmer  UC San Diego (B)  82   80  76 (F)       238  +25   
T27 T46   Matt Medeiros  Sonoma State  79   77  82 (F)       238  +25   
T53 T46   Jacob Williams  UC San Diego  77   83  78 (F)       238  +25   
T53 T46   Nick Mafale  Wilmington (DE)  78   82  78 (F)       238  +25   
T59 T50   David Cunningham  Dixie State College  79   83  78 (F)       240  +27   
T55 T50   Jerry Temple *  Wilmington (DE)  78   83  79 (F)       240  +27   
T22 T52   Jose A. Hernandez  St. Edward's  81   74  86 (F)       241  +28   
T65 T52   Brandon Lee  Sonoma State  81   82  78 (F)       241  +28   
T48 T52   Jeff Roseth  UC San Diego (B)  79   80  82 (F)       241  +28   
T27 T55   Andreas Lunding  Wilmington (DE)  77   79  86 (F)       242  +29   
T39 T55   Trey Sullivan  Abilene Christian  81   76  85 (F)       242  +29   
T48 T55   Brian Smith  St. Edward's  77   82  83 (F)       242  +29   
T65 T55   Russ Purser *  Central Oklahoma  82   81  79 (F)       242  +29   
T55 59   Matt Foster  Belmont Abbey Coll.  79   82  82 (F)       243  +30   
T55 T60   Michael Timpson  CSU-San Bernardino  79   82  83 (F)       244  +31   
T59 T60   Kameron Kubis *  St. Edward's  80   82  82 (F)       244  +31   
T46 T62   Justin Choi  CSU-Dominguez Hills  78   80  87 (F)       245  +32   
T55 T62   David Smith  UC San Diego (B)  84   77  84 (F)       245  +32   
69 T62   Landon Morgan  Central Oklahoma  81   84  80 (F)       245  +32   

T70 T65   Andrew Baldo  Wilmington (DE)  81   86  79 (F)       246  +33   
73 T65   Sam Schulte  Washburn  83   85  78 (F)       246  +33   

T59 67   Paul Tighe  Wilmington (DE)  83   79  85 (F)       247  +34   
T67 T68   Nic Goodin  Southwest Baptist  81   83  85 (F)       249  +36   
T48 T68   Daniel Yang  UC San Diego  76   83  90 (F)       249  +36   
T59 T68   Austin Zetting  Dixie State College  80   82  87 (F)       249  +36   
T70 71   Andre Navarro  CSU-Stanislaus  85   82  83 (F)       250  +37   
T70 72   Bret Gleason  CSU-Dominguez Hills  86   81  84 (F)       251  +38   
74 73   Tomasz Pulsakowski  Wilmington (DE)  86   83  85 (F)       254  +41   
75 74   Matt Di' Elevterio *  Wilmington (DE)  84   90  81 (F)       255  +42   
76 75   Matt Daniels  CSU-San Bernardino  79   97  83 (F)       259  +46   

T78 76   Kyle Dickerson  Abilene Christian  84   94  82 (F)       260  +47   
T78 77   Jeff White  Southwest Baptist  91   87  90 (F)       268  +55   
80 78   Alex Schriver  Southwest Baptist  96   83  90 (F)       269  +56   
77 79   Nathan Hoefflin  Washburn  88   89  95 (F)       272  +59   
81 80   Marc Herrmann  UC San Diego (B)  97   93  91 (F)       281  +68   

T82 81   Brady Gregor  Southwest Baptist  98   97  88 (F)       283  +70   
T82 82   Trey Mitchell  CSU-Dominguez Hills  104   91  93 (F)       288  +75   
84 83   Brandon Quezada  CSU-Dominguez Hills  105   94  100 (F)       299  +86   

T22 -    Anton Rosen  CSU-Monterey Bay  76   79  D       -     -      
86 -    Jimmy Palmeiri *  CSU-San Bernardino  80  A  87 (F)       -     -      
87 -    Richard Rea  CSU-Dominguez Hills  92  A  84 (F)       -     -      
85 -    Matthew Reid  Belmont Abbey Coll.  A   76  78 (F)       -     -      

88 -    John Perrine *  Wilmington (DE)  A  A  A       -     -    
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63rd Southern California Intercollegiate Championship
Mission Viejo Country Club

Mission Viejo, CA
1st Round , 2nd Round and 3rd Round 

Dates: Mar 11 - Mar 12 



63rd Southern California Intercollegiate Championship
Mission Viejo Country Club

Mission Viejo, CA
1st Round , 2nd Round and 3rd Round 

Dates: Mar 11 - Mar 12 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 CSU-Stanislaus 292 297 302 891
3 Rob Damschen (1) 69 77 71 217

5 Trevor Clayton (4) 75 76 71 222

T7 Paul Smith (2) 73 73 79 225

T10 Jeff Neeley (3) 75 71 81 227

71 Andre Navarro (5) 85 82 83 250

2 CSU-Monterey Bay 298 310 286 894
2 Jered Stone (2) 74 75 67 216

T7 Dylan Jackson (1) 74 78 73 225

T13 Kolby Teare (5) 74 80 74 228

T19 Alex Sobstad (3) 79 78 72 229

88 Anton Rosen (4) 76 79 0 155

3 Grand Canyon 296 307 302 905
4 Alec Dalhquist (2) 70 73 78 221

T7 Jimmy Kozikowski (3) 74 75 76 225

T22 Liam Brace (5) 76 81 74 231

T24 Mark Geddes (1) 78 78 76 232

T33 Ryan Mahoney (4) 76 83 76 235

4 Abilene Christian 309 304 294 907
1 Alex Carpenter (1) 72 72 63 207

T19 Corbin Renner (4) 77 79 73 229

T24 Ian Evans (5) 79 77 76 232

T55 Trey Sullivan (3) 81 76 85 242

76 Kyle Dickerson (2) 84 94 82 260

T5 Central Oklahoma 303 319 296 918
T10 Dillon Rust (2) 72 84 71 227

T13 Trevor Stafford (3) 75 79 74 228

T22 Eric Kline (1) 75 82 74 231

T29 Tyler Hargus (4) 82 74 77 233

T62 Landon Morgan (5) 81 84 80 245
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T5 Belmont Abbey Coll. 299 312 307 918
6 John Frisby (2) 68 77 78 223

T29 Adam Hedges (1) 73 89 71 233

T36 Arnor Finnbjornsson (3) 79 77 80 236

59 Matt Foster (4) 79 82 82 243

85 Matthew Reid (5) 0 76 78 154

7 UC San Diego 302 309 316 927
T10 Jay Lim (1) 73 75 79 227

T13 Clayton Yamaguchi (4) 76 73 79 228

T43 Lewis Simon (3) 79 78 80 237

T46 Jacob Williams (5) 77 83 78 238

T68 Daniel Yang (2) 76 83 90 249

8 Sonoma State 310 318 303 931
T13 Steven Warne (1) 76 79 73 228

T24 Blake Basham (2) 76 82 74 232

T43 Eric Ash (5) 79 80 78 237

T46 Matt Medeiros (4) 79 77 82 238

T52 Brandon Lee (3) 81 82 78 241

9 Dixie State College 304 317 315 936
T13 Kenny You (1) 76 78 74 228

T29 Hayden Christensen (5) 74 78 81 233

T36 Matthew Brereton (3) 75 79 82 236

T50 David Cunningham (2) 79 83 78 240

T68 Austin Zetting (4) 80 82 87 249

10 St. Edward's 308 308 323 939
T24 Andres Rodas (2) 76 80 76 232

T36 David Arismendy (5) 78 75 83 236

T43 Enrique Livas (4) 77 79 81 237

T52 Jose A. Hernandez (1) 81 74 86 241

T55 Brian Smith (3) 77 82 83 242

T11 CSU-San Bernardino 309 323 310 942
T19 Shearn Chua (2) 73 79 77 229

T33 Kevin Bateman (4) 81 83 71 235

T36 Taylor Hood (3) 78 79 79 236

T60 Michael Timpson (1) 79 82 83 244

75 Matt Daniels (5) 79 97 83 259

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2013, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T11 Washburn 311 318 313 942
T13 Ron McHenry (2) 80 76 72 228

T24 Trey Seigel (3) 75 75 82 232

T36 Brian Walker (4) 73 82 81 236

T65 Sam Schulte (5) 83 85 78 246

79 Nathan Hoefflin (1) 88 89 95 272

13 UC San Diego (B) 320 317 321 958
32 Ryan Rankin (3) 75 80 79 234

T46 Fredrik Palmer (2) 82 80 76 238

T52 Jeff Roseth (4) 79 80 82 241

T62 David Smith (1) 84 77 84 245

80 Marc Herrmann (5) 97 93 91 281

14 Wilmington (DE) 319 323 327 969
T46 Nick Mafale (5) 78 82 78 238

T55 Andreas Lunding (2) 77 79 86 242

T65 Andrew Baldo (3) 81 86 79 246

67 Paul Tighe (1) 83 79 85 247

73 Tomasz Pulsakowski (4) 86 83 85 254

15 Southwest Baptist 335 337 348 1020
T36 Ryan Eady (2) 67 84 85 236

T68 Nic Goodin (1) 81 83 85 249

77 Jeff White (4) 91 87 90 268

78 Alex Schriver (5) 96 83 90 269

81 Brady Gregor (3) 98 97 88 283

16 CSU-Dominguez Hills 360 346 348 1054
T62 Justin Choi (1) 78 80 87 245

72 Bret Gleason (3) 86 81 84 251

82 Trey Mitchell (4) 104 91 93 288

83 Brandon Quezada (5) 105 94 100 299

87 Richard Rea (2) 92 0 84 176

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2013, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T33 Brandon Hortt (CSU-Monterey Bay) 79 78 78 235

T36 Logan Gray (Central Oklahoma) 79 77 80 236

T50 Jerry Temple (Wilmington (DE)) 78 83 79 240

T55 Russ Purser (Central Oklahoma) 82 81 79 242

T60 Kameron Kubis (St. Edward's ) 80 82 82 244

74 Matt Di' Elevterio (Wilmington (DE)) 84 90 81 255

84 John Perrine (Wilmington (DE)) 0 0 0 0

86 Jimmy Palmeiri (CSU-San Bernardino) 80 0 87 167
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Carpenter Abilene Ch 2.75 -3 
J. Stone CSU-MonBay 3.00 E 
A. Sobstad CSU-MonBay 3.08 +1 
R. McHenry Washburn 3.08 +1 
T. Hargus Cent. Okl. 3.17 +2 
B. Basham Sonoma St. 3.17 +2 
D. Jackson CSU-MonBay 3.17 +2 
A. Hedges Belm.Abbey 3.17 +2 
A. Dalhquist Gnd Canyon 3.25 +3 
J. Kozikowski Gnd Canyon 3.25 +3 
K. You Dixie St 3.25 +3 
M. Medeiros Sonoma St. 3.25 +3 
B. Hortt CSU-MonBay 3.25 +3 
T. Clayton CSU-Stan. 3.25 +3 
T. Hood CSU-SanBer 3.33 +4 
J. Lim UCSD 3.33 +4 
L. Brace Gnd Canyon 3.33 +4 
E. Livas St.Edwards 3.33 +4 
S. Chua CSU-SanBer 3.33 +4 
E. Kline Cent. Okl. 3.33 +4 
K. Teare CSU-MonBay 3.33 +4 
C. Renner Abilene Ch 3.42 +5 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Damschen CSU-Stan. 3.94 -2 
A. Carpenter Abilene Ch 4.06 +2 
J. Neeley CSU-Stan. 4.09 +3 
J. Frisby Belm.Abbey 4.12 +4 
J. Stone CSU-MonBay 4.15 +5 
S. Warne Sonoma St. 4.18 +6 
T. Clayton CSU-Stan. 4.18 +6 
P. Smith CSU-Stan. 4.24 +8 
C. Renner Abilene Ch 4.24 +8 
D. Jackson CSU-MonBay 4.24 +8 
A. Dalhquist Gnd Canyon 4.27 +9 
D. Rust Cent. Okl. 4.30 +10 
K. Teare CSU-MonBay 4.30 +10 
E. Ash Sonoma St. 4.30 +10 
A. Rodas St.Edwards 4.30 +10 
C. Yamaguchi UCSD 4.30 +10 
J. Kozikowski Gnd Canyon 4.33 +11 
H. Christensen Dixie St 4.33 +11 
J. Lim UCSD 4.36 +12 
M. Brereton Dixie St 4.36 +12 
I. Evans Abilene Ch 4.36 +12 
L. Simon UCSD 4.36 +12 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Carpenter Abilene Ch 4.44 -5 
A. Dalhquist Gnd Canyon 4.56 -4 
M. Geddes Gnd Canyon 4.67 -3 
R. Purser Cent. Okl. 4.67 -3 
M. Timpson CSU-SanBer 4.78 -2 
C. Yamaguchi UCSD 4.78 -2 
J. Kozikowski Gnd Canyon 4.78 -2 
J. Stone CSU-MonBay 4.78 -2 
P. Smith CSU-Stan. 4.78 -2 
J. Lim UCSD 4.78 -2 
T. Stafford Cent. Okl. 4.78 -2 
D. Rust Cent. Okl. 4.78 -2 
B. Walker Washburn 4.89 -1 
A. Sobstad CSU-MonBay 4.89 -1 
I. Evans Abilene Ch 4.89 -1 
T. Pulsakowski Wilmington 4.89 -1 
A. Lunding Wilmington 4.89 -1 
J. Choi CSU-DomHil 4.89 -1 
E. Livas St.Edwards 4.89 -1 
S. Chua CSU-SanBer 4.89 -1 
R. Mahoney Gnd Canyon 4.89 -1 
D. Yang UCSD 4.89 -1 

Eagles 
P. Smith CSU-Stan. 2
A. Carpenter Abilene Ch 2
D. Smith UCSD (B) 1
I. Evans Abilene Ch 1
A. Lunding Wilmington 1
B. Basham Sonoma St. 1
R. Eady SW Baptist 1
C. Yamaguchi UCSD 1
D. Yang UCSD 1
A. Zetting Dixie St 1
T. Clayton CSU-Stan. 1

Birdies 
A. Carpenter Abilene Ch 16
A. Dalhquist Gnd Canyon 14
J. Stone CSU-MonBay 11
R. Damschen CSU-Stan. 10
J. Lim UCSD 10
J. Frisby Belm.Abbey 9
A. Hedges Belm.Abbey 8
D. Jackson CSU-MonBay 8
D. Rust Cent. Okl. 8
A. Baldo Wilmington 8
J. Neeley CSU-Stan. 8
P. Smith CSU-Stan. 8
A. Sobstad CSU-MonBay 8
L. Brace Gnd Canyon 8
J. Choi CSU-DomHil 8
M. Medeiros Sonoma St. 8
R. Eady SW Baptist 8
R. Purser Cent. Okl. 8
T. Clayton CSU-Stan. 8
C. Yamaguchi UCSD 7
J. Hernandez St.Edwards 7
A. Rodas St.Edwards 7

Pars 
E. Kline Cent. Okl. 36
K. Teare CSU-MonBay 35
I. Evans Abilene Ch 34
T. Hargus Cent. Okl. 33
J. Kozikowski Gnd Canyon 33
R. McHenry Washburn 32
K. You Dixie St 32
M. Brereton Dixie St 32
J. Williams UCSD 32
S. Warne Sonoma St. 32
L. Simon UCSD 31
J. Stone CSU-MonBay 31
R. Rankin UCSD (B) 31
B. Basham Sonoma St. 31
S. Chua CSU-SanBer 30
J. Frisby Belm.Abbey 30
R. Damschen CSU-Stan. 30
E. Ash Sonoma St. 30
R. Mahoney Gnd Canyon 30
J. Neeley CSU-Stan. 29
T. Stafford Cent. Okl. 29
N. Mafale Wilmington 29
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 1st Round 79.31 86

2 1st Round 80.71 85

3 1st Round 79.94 86

 

Total Average Scores
1st Round 79.98 257

 

Mission Viejo Country Club: 1st Round
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 502   2 20 44 15 5   

2 4 430     3 49 21 10 3 

3 3 170     1 43 29 10 3 

4 4 452     1 32 31 13 9 

5 4 387     13 50 18 5   

6 3 175     5 36 38 4 3 

7 4 426     21 40 20 5   

8 5 511     11 43 19 8 5 

9 4 384     8 30 35 10 3 

10 4 405     8 41 25 7 5 

11 4 403     5 46 30 2 3 

12 4 419     9 31 33 7 6 

13 3 176     2 44 33 5 2 

14 5 519   4 23 40 17 1 1 

15 4 374     5 52 17 5 7 

16 3 161     2 44 27 7 6 

17 4 469     2 36 34 10 4 

18 4 429     4 47 29 4 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 452 +1.05 

17 4 469 +0.76 

12 4 419 +0.72 

16 3 161 +0.66 

3 3 170 +0.66 

9 4 384 +0.65 

10 4 405 +0.58 

6 3 175 +0.58 

2 4 430 +0.56 

13 3 176 +0.55 

8 5 511 +0.53 

15 4 374 +0.51 

11 4 403 +0.48 

18 4 429 +0.47 

5 4 387 +0.17 

7 4 426 +0.10 

1 5 502 +0.01 

14 5 519 -0.10 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 469 +0.85 

3 3 170 +0.70 

12 4 419 +0.67 

11 4 403 +0.66 

4 4 452 +0.65 

7 4 426 +0.62 

9 4 384 +0.55 

15 4 374 +0.52 

2 4 430 +0.52 

13 3 176 +0.48 

5 4 387 +0.41 

10 4 405 +0.34 

18 4 429 +0.29 

6 3 175 +0.28 

8 5 511 +0.27 

16 3 161 +0.26 

14 5 519 +0.22 

1 5 502 +0.03 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 170 +0.99 

11 4 403 +0.92 

16 3 161 +0.85 

4 4 452 +0.84 

6 3 175 +0.74 

13 3 176 +0.71 

17 4 469 +0.68 

9 4 384 +0.61 

5 4 387 +0.54 

15 4 374 +0.51 

8 5 511 +0.44 

10 4 405 +0.40 

12 4 419 +0.40 

2 4 430 +0.38 

14 5 519 +0.24 

1 5 502 +0.24 

18 4 429 +0.18 

7 4 426 +0.07 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 452 +1.05 

17 4 469 +0.76 

12 4 419 +0.72 

3 3 170 +0.66 

16 3 161 +0.66 

9 4 384 +0.65 

10 4 405 +0.58 

6 3 175 +0.58 

2 4 430 +0.56 

13 3 176 +0.55 

8 5 511 +0.53 

15 4 374 +0.51 

11 4 403 +0.48 

18 4 429 +0.47 

5 4 387 +0.17 

7 4 426 +0.10 

1 5 502 +0.01 

14 5 519 -0.10 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 502   5 52 135 48 13 4 

2 4 430     23 138 60 25 11 

3 3 170     18 101 83 36 19 

4 4 452     10 100 93 38 16 

5 4 387     28 129 76 24   

6 3 175     23 106 102 20 6 

7 4 426   2 47 120 62 23 3 

8 5 511     41 125 55 25 11 

9 4 384     21 109 92 25 10 

10 4 405   1 20 139 73 15 9 

11 4 403     15 107 104 18 13 

12 4 419     25 100 98 27 7 

13 3 176     8 126 94 25 4 

14 5 519   5 52 127 58 11 4 

15 4 374     16 142 68 19 12 

16 3 161     18 125 73 28 13 

17 4 469     9 97 109 31 11 

18 4 429     22 153 68 10 4 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4176&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

